505438568 04/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5485369

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CREATIVE RESONAL	NCE. INC.		01/21/2019		
	_ , _				
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	SOUND	SOUND NUTRITION, INC.			
Street Address:	401 WIL	401 WILSHIRE BLVD			
Internal Address:	12TH FL	12TH FL. PH			
City:	SANTA	SANTA MONICA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90401	90401			
Property Type Patent Number: 8		Number 268374	_		
	·				
Patent Number: 82		268374			
PCT Number: US09		IS0954034			
CORRESPONDENCE					
		650)493-6811 t he e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful it will be sent		
•		if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	6	504939300	4939300		
Email: cme		eretti@wsgr.com			
•					
		50 PAGE MILL ROAD			
Address Line 4:	Р	ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	52115-700	52115-700		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANA CAROLINA MERETTI	ANA CAROLINA MERETTI		
SIGNATURE:		/Ana Carolina Meretti/	/Ana Carolina Meretti/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/22/2019	04/22/2019		
Fotal Attachments: 2					
source=8268374_Pater					
ource=8268374_Pater	nt_Assignme	nt#page2.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	52115-700
-------------------	-----------

WHEREAS, Creative Resonance, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Application(s), and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered (collectively hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") entitled:

PET FOOD AND PROCESS OF MANUFACTURE

☑ for which U.S. Patent No. 8,268,374 was granted on September 18, 2012 in the United States Trademark and Patent Office,

for which Int'l Patent Application Publication No. <u>WO2010021983</u> was filed on <u>August 17, 2009</u> in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

X for which European Patent Application Publication No. EP2348898 was filed on August 17, 2009 in the European Patent Office;

☑ for which CN Patent No. <u>CN102939018</u> was granted on July 06, 2016 by the Chinese Intellectual Property Office;

for which JP Patent No. JP5421994 was granted on February 19, 2014 by the Japanese Patent Office;

for which AU Patent No. <u>AU2009282936</u> was granted on June 02, 2016 by the Australian Patent Office.

(hereinafter "Application(s)").

WHEREAS, Sound Nutrition, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by the inventor(s) of said Inventions, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee, as of January 21, 2019:

1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Application(s).

2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

5. Said Assignor hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has execute	ed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.
Date: 21 2212	ASSIGNOR : Creative Resonance, Inc. By: Name: NoBEERTO CARD DUECO Title: PAUBUDOM
Date: 1/2//19	RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Sound Nutrition, Inc. By: Name: Don Dillon Title: PRESIDENT

.